A.P.N. No.: | 1220-12-210-006
R.P.T.T. | \$2,644.20
File No.: | 1315850 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: | Same as below | When Recorded Mail To:

William Timothy Mckissick and Angela G.
Mckissick

1809 Crockett Lane
Gardnerville NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2644.20 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,684.20 Pgs=2 07/21/2021 01:53 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Elaine S. Dorris, an unmarried woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to William Timothy Mckissick and Angela G. Mckissick, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that portion of real property situate in Section 12, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.& M., County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 4B as set forth on Parcel Map No. 1023 for ALTON A. ANKER, SUSAN L. ANKER and HARRY TEDSEN, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 3, 1996, Book 996, Page 99, as Document No. 395677.

*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Elaine & Daris	
Elaine S. Dorris	
State of Narada) ss County of Daglas	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 20 day of 3 by: Elaine S. Dorris Signature:	, 2021
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Public	KOAH INWOOD Public - State of Nevada ent Recorded in Douglas County
Contract to Contra	2871-5 - Expires June 8, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				Λ
	a) <u>1220-12-210-006</u>		_			
	b)	7204475-00-4	_		1	
	c)	- 1/1/1/1	_			\ \
2	Type of Property:		<u></u>			\ \
£	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	EOB BEC	OPDEDS (DTION	AL USE ONLY
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		ONDENS C		
		f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		cording:		
	g. ☐ Agricultural		Notes:	cording.		
	☐ Other	THE PRODUCTIONS	Notes.			
			•		The same of the sa	
3. :	a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 678,000.00	The State of the S		1
		sure Only (value of proper	ty) (PARTY 8-4-4-12)	
(c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 678,000.00			
(d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 2,644.20			
4	# Evanuation Oleina al			1 1		
4,	If Exemption Claimed	: ption per NRS 375.090, Se	option)]		
	b. Explain Reason for	Fremption	ection	-/ /		
	b. Explain (Cason for	Exemption,	\ \	$\overline{/}-/$		
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 10	00 %			
The	e undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under	penalty of periury	r, pursuant i	to NRS	375.060
and	d NRS 375.110, that the j	information provided is co	rrect to the best of	of their infor	mation a	and belief.
and	d can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upo	n to substantiate	the informa	tion pro	vided herein.
Fur	thermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exemp	ption, or oth	ier detei	mination of
to N	inional tax que, may rest JRS 375 030, the Ruyer	ılt in a penalty of 10% of t and Seller shall be jointly	ne tax due plus in	iterest at 1%	% per m	onth. Pursuant
Ų,	aro or o.ooo, the buyer	and Selier Shall be Jointly	and Severally had	ne for any a	idditiona	ir amount oweg.
Sia	nature <u>Elavie</u>	17	Capacity	Granto	r vr	
5		30 V) CHALXU	Oapacity	Granto		
Sia	nature	4	Capacity	Grante		
۳.5	10.010		Capacity	- Crance		
and the same]]			
SE	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (GRA			TION
Deil	(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED		
	nt Nam <u>e: Elaine S. Dorri</u> dress: ქვემ <u>მაგე</u> ს		Print Name: 1		.	
	1: <u>Chaidhneachtle</u>	SAT LACAL		Angela G. N 이익 CC이		
Sta		ip: 89410		idnerii	CKarth	lare
		.p. <u></u>	State:	<u> </u>	Zip:	89410
				******		3
CO		JESTING RECORDING (r	equired if not se	eller or buy	er)	
Prin	t Name: Stewart Title	Company		315850 SA		
	re <u>ss: 1362 Hwy 395,</u>	Suite 109				
City	: Gardnerville	/_/	State: NV		Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED